Our instruments' quality level is the results of the product continuous development. This
can bring about differences between the information written in this manual and the
instrument that you have purchased. We cannot entirely exclude errors in the manual, for
which we apologize.
The data, figures and descriptions contained in this manual cannot be legally asserted. We
reserve the right to make changes and corrections without prior notice.
HD2304.0
MANOMETER – THERMOMETER

Technical characteristics
Accuracy ±0.05% of full scale
ORDER CODES
Full scale
pressure
Maximum
over-
pressure
Burst
pressure Resolution Differential
pressure
Relative
pressure
(compared to
atmosphere)
Absolute
pressure
Accuracy
From 20 to
25°C
Operating
temperature  Connection
    NON insulated
membrane
Insulated
membrane
Insulated
membrane
10.0 mbar 350 mbar 400 mbar 0.01 mbar TP705-10MBD   0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
20.0 mbar 350 mbar 400 mbar 0.01 mbar TP705-20MBD   0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
50.0 mbar 350 mbar 400 mbar 0.01 mbar TP705-50MBD   0.50 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
350 mbar 400 mbar TP705-100MBD   0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
100 mbar
200 mbar 250 mbar
0.1 mbar
 TP704-100MBGI  0.25 % FSO -10…+80°C ¼ BSP
600 mbar 700 mbar TP705-200MBD   0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
200 mbar
400 mbar 450 mbar
0.1 mbar
 TP704-200MBGI  0.25 % FSO -10…80°C ¼ BSP
400 mbar 800 mbar 900 mbar 0.1 mbar  TP704-400MBGI  0.25 % FSO -10…80°C ¼ BSP
500 mbar 1500 mbar 1800 mbar 0.1 mbar TP705-500MBD   0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
600 mbar 1200 mbar 1500 mbar 0.1 mbar  TP704-600MBGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
3 bar 3.3 bar TP705-1BD   0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
2 bar   TP705BARO 0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
2 bar  TP704-1BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
1.00 bar
2 bar
2.2 bar
1 mbar
  TP704-1BAI 0.25 % FSO -40…120°C ¼ BSP
6 bar 7 bar TP705-2BD   0.25 % FSO 0…60°C Tube ∅ 5mm
4 bar  TP704-2BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP 2.00 bar
4 bar
4.5 bar
1 mbar
  TP704-2BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP
 TP704-5BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
5.00 bar 10 bar 12 bar 1 mbar
  TP704-5BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP
 TP704-10BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
10.0 bar 20 bar 25 bar 0.01 bar
  TP704-10BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP
 TP704-20BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
20.0 bar 40 bar 45 bar 0.01 bar
  TP704-20BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP
 TP704-50BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
50.0 bar 100 bar 120 bar 0.01 bar
  TP704-50BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP
 TP704-100BGI  0.25 % FSO -40…125°C ¼ BSP
100 bar 200 bar 240 bar 0.1 bar
  TP704-100BAI 0.25 % FSO -25…85°C ¼ BSP

Temperature drift @20°C  0.003%/°C
-      - 22
11. ORDER CODES
HD2304.0 The kit is composed of the HD2304.0, 3 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating
manual, and case. The SICRAM interface module PP471 and  probes must be
ordered separately.
11.1 PROBES COMPLETE WITH SICRAM MODULE
PRESSURE MEASUREMENT PROBES
PP471 SICRAM interface module between instrument and TP704 and TP705 series
Delta Ohm probes. Cable length 2 metres.
 The list of pressure probes is outlined in the technical data table, paragraph
10.2.
TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT PROBES
TP472I Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 300 mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP472I.0  Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 230 mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP473P.0  Pt100 sensor penetration probe. Stem Ø 4 mm, length 150 mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP474C.0  Pt100 sensor contact probe. Stem Ø 4 mm, length 230 mm, contact surface Ø 5
mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP475A.0  Pt100 sensor air probe. Stem Ø 4 mm, length 230 mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP472I.5 Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 6 mm, length 500 mm. Cable length 2
metres.
TP472I.10 Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 6 mm, length 1000 mm. Cable length 2
metres.
11.2 TEMPERATURE PROBES WITHOUT SICRAM MODULE
TP47.100 Direct 4 wire Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Probe's stem Ø 3 mm, length 230
mm. 4 wire connection cable with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47 Only connector for probe connection: direct 4 wire Pt100.
-      - 23
CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITÀ DEL COSTRUTTORE